Résumé 

Cette étude porte sur la perception des populations sur la distribution et les nouvelles niches écologiques 

d'Afzelia africana face aux changements climatiques et aux pressions anthropiques. Cent quatre-vingt-huit 

(188) acteurs, impliqués directement ou indirectement dans l’exploitation de l’espèce, ont été enquêtés par 

méthode d’approche mixte dans les communes de Natitingou, Bassila et Zogbodomey le long du gradient 

climatique au Bénin. Les données ont été analysées à l’aide de logiciels statistiques R.4.4.2 à travers

[...]

(African mahogany) in the face of climate change and anthropogenic pressures in Benin 

This study focuses on people's perceptions of the distribution and new ecological niches of Afzelia africana in 

the face of climate change and anthropogenic pressures. One hundred and eighty-eight (188) stakeholders, 

directly or indirectly involved in the exploitation of the species, were surveyed using a mixed-method 

approach in the communes of Natitingou, Bassila and Zogbodomey along the climatic gradient in Benin. The 

data were analyzed using R.4.4.2 statistical software via the Rcmdr interface and the Factominer package.